NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

GRANTEE: Name: 
Address: 

Attn: 

ARTICLE I 

GRANTJ>ESCRIPTION 

Men's Senior Baseball League, Inc. 
One Huntington Onad 3N07 
MeJ,yille, NY 11747 

Steve Sigler 

1.1 TOTAL AMOUNT OF GRANT: $75,000 {Seventy - Five Thousand Dollars) 

1.2 EVENT DESCRIPTION: Men's Senior Baseball League Fall Classic and as further provided in Exhibit 
"A", 

attached hereto. 

1.3 EVENT BUDGET: As provided in Exhibit B, attached hereto. 

1.4 SPONSORSIDP AGREEMENT: As provided in Exhibit "C", attached hereto.

[...]

Over 450 baseball games will be played during the 14-day 
event. Teams compete in a pool play format, which is followed by play­
offs. Teams are guaranteed to play a minimum of five (5) games. 

Men's Senior Baseball League, Inc. 
Gary D'Ambrisi / (516) 526-6622 

$75,000 (Seventy- Five Thousand Dollars) 

Sanction Fees, Site Fees, Officials, Awards (non-monetary), 
Equipment, Rentals, Insurance, Security, Labor, Marketing 
(out of County), Event Production Materials 

Estimated Room Nights- 7,920 room nights 

Men's Senior Baseball League Fall Classic